FORM PTO-1594	Ī
1-31-92 Pr-	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	

Name of conveying party(ies): PNC Bank, National Association

East Brunswick, NJ 08816

☐ General Partnership

○ Other Financial Institution

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

○ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SEE ATTACHED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Application Number(s) or registration number(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor-

City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004

AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Federal Research Corporation

Statement and signature.

the original document

Name of Person Signing /27/2004 LMUELLER 00000027 75370945

Steven J. Seif, Esq.

☐ Corporation-State:

Nature of conveyances:

☐ Security Agreement

Trademark Application.(s)

☐ Assignment

Execution Date:

Internal Address:

Two Tower Center

Individual(s)

To the Honorable Comm.

10-08-2004



Association

☐ Merger

Change of Name

☐ Limited Partnership

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Offige

102855394	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Rocky Mountain Holdings, L.L.C	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 800 South 3110 West	
Association Limited Partnership	City: Provo State: UT ZIP: 84601	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
Merger	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other LLC	
Change of Name	Ø Oniei FEC	
st in Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
mber(s):		
	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
CURITY INTEREST	SEE ATTACHED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
rrespondence :	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$//5-@,	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:	
ZIP: <u>20004</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 Mppl documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: 75.00 Op Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Xgnature

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

February 24, 2004

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT (this "Release and Assignment") is given as of this day of October, 2002 by PNC Bank, National Association, as agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party") to Rocky Mountain Holdings, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor").

BACKGROUND

- A. Debtor and Secured Party entered into a Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Licenses and Copyrights dated as of May 7, 1999 ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted and assigned to Secured Party a security interest in Debtor's Patents, Trademarks, Licenses, Copyrights and goodwill (the "Collateral").
- B. The Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) having therefore been fully satisfied and discharged, the parties wish to evidence the termination of the Agreement, release of the associated security interest in the Collateral and assign all rights, title and interests in and to the Collateral to Debtor.

RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the satisfaction and discharge in full of the Obligations, Secured Party has, and by this Release and Assignment does hereby terminate the Agreement, release its security interest in the Collateral, and assign to Debtor all right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks associated with the trademark application number 75/370,945 filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") and the trademark registration numbers 1,637,132, 1,534,678, and 2,211,603 registered with the PTO. The Debtor is hereby authorized to file this Release and Assignment and any other instruments with the PTO to evidence the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Assignment as of the day and year first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Agent for the Banks

Name

Ite.

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

s: Vice pre

TRADEMARK REEL: 003059 FRAME: 0509